

City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

Meeting Agenda City Council

Stephen A. Renner, President Merisa K. Bowers, Vice President Karen J. Angelou Nancy R. McGregor Kaylee Padova Michael Schnetzer Trenton I. Weaver

Jeremy VanMeter, Clerk of Council

Monday, June 6, 2022

7:00 PM

City Hall, Council Chambers

- A. CALL TO ORDER: Invocation, Pledge of Allegiance, Roll Call
- B. <u>ADDITIONS OR CORRECTIONS TO THE AGENDA:</u>
- C. <u>HEARING OF VISITORS:</u>
- D. CONSENT AGENDA:
- 1. Minutes To Approve:

2022-0166 COTW Minutes 5.9.2022

2022-0167 CN Minutes 5.16.2022

2022-0168 CN Special Minutes 5.23.2022

2022-0169 COTW Minutes 5.23.2022

End of Consent Agenda

E. MOTIONS:

1. MT-0013-2022 A MOTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE &

ENGINEERING PERMISSION TO BID CONTRACT FOR THE 2021

SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

2. MT-0014-2022 A MOTION TO AMEND THE RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA SECTION 6.30 HEARING OF VISITORS, ESTABLISHING SUBSECTIONS 6.30(a) "IN-PERSON" AND

6.30(b) "VIA VIDEO"

F. RESOLUTIONS:

1. RES-0014-2022 A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING JUNE 2022 AS LGBTQ PRIDE MONTH IN THE CITY OF GAHANNA

G. STATUTORY RESOLUTIONS FOR INTRODUCTION, WAIVER & EMERGENCY ADOPTION:

1. SR-0001-2022 A STATUTORY RESOLUTION DETERMINING THE NECESSITY TO REPAIR OR REPLACE SIDEWALKS IN THE 2021 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM AREA FOR THE CITY OF GAHANNA, WAIVING SECOND READING AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

H. ORDINANCES FOR SECOND READING / ADOPTION:

- 1. ORD-0025-2022 AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT AMENDMENTS TO GAHANNA CODE SECTION 521.06 CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF SIDEWALKS, INTEGRAL APPROACHES/APRONS AND RELATED AREAS
- 2. ORD-0026-2022 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION North Triangle and Johnstown Road TIF Funds

I. ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION / FIRST READING:

1. ORD-0027-2022 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - 2021 Sidewalk Maintenance Program

J. ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION, WAIVER & ADOPTION:

1. ORD-0028-2022 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION AND WAIVER OF SECOND READING - General Engineering Services

K. ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION, WAIVER & EMERGENCY ADOPTION:

1. ORD-0029-2022 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORD-0089-2021 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES FOR PERSONNEL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022, WAIVING SECOND READING AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

L. CORRESPONDENCE AND ACTIONS:

Clerk

Council

M. <u>REPRESENTATIVES:</u>

Community Improvement Corporation (CIC) - Renner, Weaver

Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission (MORPC) - Angelou, Weaver

Convention & Visitors Bureau (CVB) - Padova

School Board (SB) - Bowers

N. OFFICIAL REPORTS:

Mayor

City Attorney

O. COUNCIL COMMENT:

P. <u>EXECUTIVE SESSION:</u>

 To enter Executive Session under the authority of Section 5.40(A) of the Council Rules of Procedure to consider the appointment of a public employee or official.

Q. <u>ADJOURNMENT:</u>